

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
7697/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/10/2012 in RSA No. 4463/2012, 18/10/2012 in CM No. 12472/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MANJIT KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KAUR & ORS.
I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing and re-filing the special leave petition is condoned.

Regard being had to the subsequent development that Regular Second Appeal No. 1860/2013 is filed before the High Court of Punjab and Haryana by defendant No.1/respondent No. 1 herein and notice is issued, the petitioners herein are at liberty to file an appropriate application seeking review of the impugned judgment. If the review order goes against the petitioners herein, they are at liberty to approach this Court again.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2016.01.07
13:56:47 IST
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER